DEMAREST BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

September 20, 2022

XIV. ACTIONS

A. Instructions - Staffing

5. Move to approve the provisional employment of the following substitute teacher for the 2022/2023 school year, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator. Employment status would become effective upon candidate's compliance with P.L. 1986, C.116 (revised 6/30/98) and NJSA 19A:6-7.7.

• Michelle Coleman

B. Instruction – Pupils/Programs

4. Move to approve attached athletic schedules, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator.

C. Support Services – Staffing

8. Move to approve the request of Thomas Carson, paraprofessional at Luther Lee Emerson School, for intermittent unpaid family leave of absence, from September 19, 2022 to October 7, 2022 and January 2, 2023 to January 20, 2023, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator:

D. Support Services - Board of Education

22. Move to approve the first read of the following policy, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator:

• policy 5512 Harassment, Intimidation and Bullying